

18.03.2025

One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.

Present:- Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

Today, matter is listed for consideration.

An application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC has been filed.
Same be taken on record.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file the appropriate application qua the impleadment of the remaining LRs of deceased Late Sh. Devender. Heard. He is at liberty to proceed as per law.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for consideration on 01.04.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/18.03.2025